
#  SIUE (14-18, 7-3 OVC) -vs- #  UT Martin (19-15, 7-3 OVC)
03/28/2026 at Martin, Tenn. (Bettye Giles Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Arwood, Avery (3-3)
Loss: Kreuziger, Natalie (4-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jay Davis First: Kevin Newbern Third Base: Douglas Halterman 
Start: 12:01 PM   Time: 2:14   Attendance: 0   Weather: Temp: 50F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
SIUE 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 5 9 3
UT Martin 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 5 0

SIUE 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Duran, Ashley dp 3 1 0 0 1 2 1
Fahy, Kaylin lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Duncan, Raegan 3b 4 0 2 3 0 1 0
Stairs, Jesslyn 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Woodward, Betsy 2b 4 1 2 0 0 1 0
Harvell, Abby cf 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Limberger, Harley rf 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
    van Breusegen, Elle PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Strain, Haley PH 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Barrera, Aidyn c 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
Torres, Juztyne ss 2 1 2 0 1 0 0
Totals 32 5 9 5 3 7 6

2B: Harvell, Abby (1); Duncan, Raegan (1); Torres, Juztyne (1);
Woodward, Betsy (1)
SB: Harvell, Abby (1)
E: Harvell, Abby (1); Duncan, Raegan (1); Torres, Juztyne (1)

UT Martin 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
    Hayes, Teagan PH/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Recrosio, Karena rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Ward, Carly lf 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Harley, Kyla cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Makarewicz, Avary c 4 0 1 1 0 0 2
Scott, Ava ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
Brown, Kennedy 2b 4 0 0 1 0 1 0
Hustey, Jordyn 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 0
Brown, Kyrsten dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Recrosio, Gia PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
Scott, Dylan 3b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Kreuziger, Natalie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 3 5 3 1 12 7

3B: Makarewicz, Avary (1)
SH: Recrosio, Karena (1)
SF: Hustey, Jordyn (1)
DP: 1

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Arwood, Avery (W, 3-3) 8.0 5 3 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 31 34 9 3 119
Totals 5 3 1 1 12 0 0 0 0 31 34 9 3 119

UT Martin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Scholtz, Sami 4.0 3 3 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 15 18 7 1 80
Kreuziger, Natalie (L, 4-4) 4.0 6 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 17 17 4 4 51
Totals 9 5 5 3 7 0 0 0 0 32 35 11 5 131



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 1st SIU UTM
Duran,Ashley walked (3-2 KSBFBBB). 0 0
Fahy,Kaylin walked (3-2 BFFFBFFBB); Duran,Ashley advanced to second base. 0 0
Duncan,Raegan doubled to left center, 2RBI (0-1 S); Duran,Ashley scored from second base; Fahy,Kaylin
scored from first base. 2 0
Mound visit (UTM) 2 0
Stairs,Jesslyn struck out looking (1-2 BSSK). 2 0
Woodward,Betsy struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 2 0
Harvell,Abby fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 SBFFFBFFF). 2 0

UT Martin - Bottom of 1st SIU UTM
Recrosio,Karena struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 2 0
Ward,Carly struck out swinging (1-2 SBSFS). 2 0
Harley,Kyla singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 SBSFB). 2 0
Makarewicz,Avary tripled to right field, RBI (0-2 SF); Harley,Kyla scored from first base. 2 1
Scott,Ava lined out to first base (0-1 S). 2 1

SIUE - Top of 2nd SIU UTM
Limberger,Harley fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (1-0 B). 2 1
Barrera,Aidyn struck out looking (0-2 FSK). 2 1
Torres,Juztyne walked (3-2 BFBSBB). 2 1
Duran,Ashley struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 2nd SIU UTM
Brown,Kennedy struck out looking (1-2 SSBFK). 2 1
Hustey,Jordyn walked (3-1 BBFBB). 2 1
Brown,Kyrsten struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 2 1
Scott,Dylan struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 2 1

SIUE - Top of 3rd SIU UTM
Fahy,Kaylin lined out down the left field line putout by lf (0-1 F). 2 1
Duncan,Raegan grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 BKKBBF). 2 1
Stairs,Jesslyn popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-0). 2 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 3rd SIU UTM
Recrosio,Karena struck out looking (2-2 BBSFK). 2 1
Ward,Carly struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 2 1
Harley,Kyla grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB). 2 1

SIUE - Top of 4th SIU UTM
Woodward,Betsy lined out to lf (3-2 BBFBFF). 2 1
Harvell,Abby singled to left center (1-1 FB). 2 1
Harvell,Abby stole second base. 2 1
Limberger,Harley flied out to lf (2-2 BBSSFF). 2 1
Barrera,Aidyn popped up to second base (0-1 F). 2 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 4th SIU UTM
Makarewicz,Avary flied out to left center putout by cf (0-1 S). 2 1
Scott,Ava struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 2 1
Brown,Kennedy grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-1 F). 2 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   

SIUE - Top of 5th SIU UTM
Torres,Juztyne doubled to left center (0-0). 2 1
UTM pitching change: Kreuziger,Natalie replaces Scholtz,Sami. 2 1
Duran,Ashley struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 1
Fahy,Kaylin popped up to the infield putout by 1b (1-0 B). 2 1
Duncan,Raegan singled down the right field line, RBI (3-2 FBBFB); Torres,Juztyne scored from second base. 3 1
Stairs,Jesslyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0). 3 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 5th SIU UTM
Hustey,Jordyn flied out to shallow left field putout by 3b (0-2 SFF). 3 1
Brown,Kyrsten struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 1
Scott,Dylan reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Torres,Juztyne (E6) (2-2 SFFBB); Scott,Dylan
advanced to second base. 3 1
UTM substitution: Hayes,Teagan pinch hitting for Recrosio,Karena. 3 1
Hayes,Teagan struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 1

SIUE - Top of 6th SIU UTM
UTM position change: Hayes,Teagan remains in the game at rf 3 1
Woodward,Betsy singled to right field (0-0). 3 1
Harvell,Abby grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-0); Woodward,Betsy advanced to second base. 3 1
Limberger,Harley popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0). 3 1
SIUE substitution: Strain,Haley pinch hitting for Barrera,Aidyn. 3 1
Strain,Haley struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 1

UT Martin - Bottom of 6th SIU UTM
SIUE substitution: Barrera,Aidyn replaces Strain,Haley at c, batting 8th. 3 1
Ward,Carly singled to short (0-0). 3 1
Harley,Kyla singled to third base (0-0); Ward,Carly advanced to second base. 3 1
Makarewicz,Avary reached on a fielding error fielding by cf by Harvell,Abby (E8) (0-0); Ward,Carly
advanced to third base; Harley,Kyla advanced to second base. 3 1
Mound visit (SIUE) 3 1
Scott,Ava struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 3 1
Brown,Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice hit to short, RBI (2-2 FFFFBFFFBFF); Ward,Carly scored,
unearned; Harley,Kyla advanced to third base; Makarewicz,Avary advanced to second base. 3 2
Mound visit (SIUE) 3 2
Hustey,Jordyn sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Harley,Kyla scored, unearned; Makarewicz,Avary
advanced to third base on the throw; Brown,Kennedy advanced to second base on the throw. 3 3
UTM substitution: Recrosio,Gia pinch hitting for Brown,Kyrsten. 3 3
Recrosio,Gia flied out to lf (1-1 KB). 3 3

SIUE - Top of 7th SIU UTM
Torres,Juztyne singled to right field (2-0 BB). 3 3
Duran,Ashley grounded out to the infield putout by 1b, unassisted (2-1 FBB). 3 3
Fahy,Kaylin lined into double play to second base (1-0 B); Torres,Juztyne out at 2B on the play, 2b to ss. 3 3

UT Martin - Bottom of 7th SIU UTM
UTM substitution: Recrosio,Karena replaces Hayes,Teagan at rf, batting 1st. 3 3
Scott,Dylan reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by Duncan,Raegan (E5) (0-2 SF). 3 3
Recrosio,Karena sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (0-0); Scott,Dylan advanced to second base. 3 3
Ward,Carly popped up to shallow left field putout by lf (0-0). 3 3
Harley,Kyla singled through the left side of the infield (0-2 SF); Scott,Dylan advanced to third base. 3 3
Mound visit (SIUE) 3 3
Makarewicz,Avary popped up to second base (0-1 F). 3 3



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 8th SIU UTM
Duncan,Raegan struck out looking (3-2 BSFBBK). 3 3
Stairs,Jesslyn flied out down the left field line putout by lf (3-2 BFBBS). 3 3
Woodward,Betsy doubled (1-1 FB). 3 3
Harvell,Abby doubled to left center, RBI (0-0); Woodward,Betsy scored from second base. 4 3
Limberger,Harley singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Harvell,Abby scored from second base. 5 3
SIUE substitution: vanBreusegen,Elle pinch running for Limberger,Harley. 5 3
Barrera,Aidyn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (3-2 SBBFB). 5 3

UT Martin - Bottom of 8th SIU UTM
SIUE position change: vanBreusegen,Elle remains in the game at rf 5 3
Scott,Ava struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 5 3
Brown,Kennedy lined out to lf (0-1 F). 5 3
Hustey,Jordyn fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by rf (0-1 K). 5 3


